

PS&E JOB NO : 13A028 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008584 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4414  
 HWY : SR 018  
 TITLE : SR 18  
 TAYLOR CREEK  
 SCOUR PROTECTION  
 13A028  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP FERNDALE WA 982489801 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333	WEBER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 9350 STONE QUARRY RD 98065 SNOQUALMIE WA 980650926 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100571	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD VANCOUVER WA 986829676 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	20,000.00	13,000.00	-35.00 %	17,450.00	35,000.00	75.00 %	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	5,000.00	4,200.00	-16.00 %	4,700.00	5,000.00	0.00 %	
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.	6,400.00	1,800.00	-71.88 %	5,000.00	5,000.00	-21.88 %	
4	SELECTIVE PRUNING	L.S.	1,750.00	900.00	-48.57 %	4,500.00	5,000.00	185.71 %	
DRAINAGE									
5	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 406.0000	C.Y.	20.0000 8,120.00	32.5000 13,195.00	62.50 % 5,075.00	18.0000 7,308.00	25.0000 10,150.00	25.00 % 2,030.00	
6	FILTER BLANKET 72.0000	TON	30.0000 2,160.00	60.0000 4,320.00	100.00 % 2,160.00	40.0000 2,880.00	80.0000 5,760.00	166.67 % 3,600.00	
7	STREAMBED SEDIMENT 25.0000	C.Y.	50.0000 1,250.00	85.0000 2,125.00	70.00 % 875.00	35.0000 875.00	95.0000 2,375.00	90.00 % 1,125.00	
8	STREAMBED COBBLES 76.0000	C.Y.	70.0000 5,320.00	85.0000 6,460.00	21.43 % 1,140.00	33.0000 2,508.00	95.0000 7,220.00	35.71 % 1,900.00	
9	QUARRY SPALLS 150.0000	TON	50.0000 7,500.00	32.0000 4,800.00	-36.00 % -2,700.00	20.5000 3,075.00	70.0000 10,500.00	40.00 % 3,000.00	



PS&E JOB NO : 13A028 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008584 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4414  
 HWY : SR 018  
 TITLE : SR 18  
 TAYLOR CREEK  
 SCOUR PROTECTION  
 13A028  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2014

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP	WEBER CONSTRUCTION, INC. 9350 STONE QUARRY RD 98065	THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD
FERNDAL WA 982489801	SNOQUALMIE WA 980650926	VANCOUVER WA 986829676
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100571	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
20	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	483.0000	L.F.	6.0000	2.4000	-60.00 %	3.0000	-50.00 %	5.0000	-16.67 %	
			2,898.00	1,159.20	-1,738.80	1,449.00	-1,449.00	2,415.00	-483.00	
21	TOPSOIL TYPE A									
	103.0000	C.Y.	53.0000	41.0000	-22.64 %	45.0000	-15.09 %	40.0000	-24.53 %	
			5,459.00	4,223.00	-1,236.00	4,635.00	-824.00	4,120.00	-1,339.00	
22	SOIL AMENDMENT									
	435.0000	S.Y.	19.0000	3.3000	-82.63 %	30.0000	57.89 %	20.0000	5.26 %	
			8,265.00	1,435.50	-6,829.50	13,050.00	4,785.00	8,700.00	435.00	
23	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH									
	314.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	4.0000	-73.33 %	24.5000	63.33 %	50.0000	233.33 %	
			4,710.00	1,256.00	-3,454.00	7,693.00	2,983.00	15,700.00	10,990.00	
24	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION									
		L.S.			-60.00 %		74.50 %		-80.00 %	
			30,000.00	12,000.00	-18,000.00	52,350.00	22,350.00	6,000.00	-24,000.00	
25	RELOCATING EXISTING LOG WITH ROOT WAD									
	4.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	400.0000	-60.00 %	500.0000	-50.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %	
			4,000.00	1,600.00	-2,400.00	2,000.00	-2,000.00	3,600.00	-400.00	
26	LOG WITH ROOT WAD									
	3.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,430.0000	-4.67 %	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	1,700.0000	13.33 %	
			4,500.00	4,290.00	-210.00	3,600.00	-900.00	5,100.00	600.00	
27	REMOVING AND RELOCATING EXISTING ALDER TREES									
	16.0000	EACH	500.0000	110.0000	-78.00 %	250.0000	-50.00 %	700.0000	40.00 %	
			8,000.00	1,760.00	-6,240.00	4,000.00	-4,000.00	11,200.00	3,200.00	
TRAFFIC										
28	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL									
		L.S.			-94.17 %		-83.33 %		-90.00 %	
			30,000.00	1,750.00	-28,250.00	5,000.00	-25,000.00	3,000.00	-27,000.00	



DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 02/05/2014

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 09:55

PS&E JOB NO : 13A028 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008584 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4414  
 HWY : SR 018  
 TITLE : SR 18  
 TAYLOR CREEK  
 SCOUR PROTECTION  
 13A028  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2014

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 MATIA CONTRACTORS, INC. WEBER CONSTRUCTION, INC. THOMPSON BROS. EXCAVATING, INC  
 2112 BUCHANAN LOOP 9350 STONE QUARRY RD 18211 NE 4TH PLAIN ROAD  
 98065  
 FERNDALE WA 982489801 SNOQUALMIE WA 980650926 VANCOUVER WA 986829676  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100333 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100571 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100368

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
40	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS EST.		10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$221,734.00	-37.32%	\$214,426.00	-3.30%	\$221,863.00	0.06%	
BASE TOTAL			\$221,734.00	-37.32%	\$214,426.00	-3.30%	\$221,863.00	0.06%	

PS&E JOB NO : 13A028 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008584 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4414  
 HWY : SR 018  
 TITLE : SR 18  
 TAYLOR CREEK  
 SCOUR PROTECTION  
 13A028  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2014

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICE:  
 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 1423 E 29TH ST STE 431  
 98374-9333  
 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316 PUYALLUP WA 983730399 TACOMA WA 984044008  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100937

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			12.50 %		-55.50 %		50.00 %
			20,000.00	22,500.00	2,500.00	8,900.00	-11,100.00	30,000.00	10,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.			150.00 %		-4.00 %		240.00 %
			5,000.00	12,500.00	7,500.00	4,800.00	-200.00	17,000.00	12,000.00
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			59.38 %		-78.13 %		321.88 %
			6,400.00	10,200.00	3,800.00	1,400.00	-5,000.00	27,000.00	20,600.00
4	SELECTIVE PRUNING	L.S.			-20.00 %		128.57 %		242.86 %
			1,750.00	1,400.00	-350.00	4,000.00	2,250.00	6,000.00	4,250.00
DRAINAGE									
5	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			90.00 %		200.00 %		75.00 %
	406.0000		20.0000	38.0000	7,308.00	24,360.00	16,240.00	14,210.00	6,090.00
6	FILTER BLANKET	TON			16.67 %		123.33 %		116.67 %
	72.0000		30.0000	35.0000	360.00	4,824.00	2,664.00	4,680.00	2,520.00
7	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	C.Y.			40.00 %		110.00 %		50.00 %
	25.0000		50.0000	70.0000	500.00	2,625.00	1,375.00	1,875.00	625.00
8	STREAMBED COBBLES	C.Y.			7.14 %		52.86 %		0.00 %
	76.0000		70.0000	75.0000	380.00	8,132.00	2,812.00	5,320.00	0.00
9	QUARRY SPALLS	TON			-30.00 %		96.00 %		2.00 %
	150.0000		50.0000	35.0000	-2,250.00	14,700.00	7,200.00	7,650.00	150.00









PS&E JOB NO : 13A028 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 008584 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL4414  
 HWY : SR 018  
 TITLE : SR 18  
 TAYLOR CREEK  
 SCOUR PROTECTION  
 13A028  
 PROJECT :  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 5 2014  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 10 2014

----- 4TH BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----	----- 6TH BIDDER -----
A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT: 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE	NORTHWEST CASCADE, INC. 10412 JOHN BANANOLA WAY E 98374-9333	WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICE: 1423 E 29TH ST STE 431
SNOHOMISH WA 982968316	PUYALLUP WA 983730399	TACOMA WA 984044008
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 139100	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100937

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.							
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS										
40	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS EST.		10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	10,000.00	0.00 %	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$221,734.00</u>	<u>\$245,546.00</u>	10.74%	<u>\$288,368.00</u>	30.05%	<u>\$311,952.70</u>	40.69%	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$221,734.00</u>	<u>\$245,546.00</u>	10.74%	<u>\$288,368.00</u>	30.05%	<u>\$311,952.70</u>	<u>40.69%</u>	